

PENRITH PANTHERS JUNIOR REPRESENTATIVE PROGRAM SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024

The Representative program is subject to substantial entry fees, court hire, training fees and program costs. The Penrith Association heavily subsidises this program in order to keep the financial investment for families at an affordable level.

The Representative Levy includes:

- o PDBA preseason training, weekly in season team training
- Approved PDBA preseason games or tournaments and BNSW preseason grading games
- Premier League and Metropolitan Junior League games, NSW State Championships Top four teams from Premier Division and NSW State Cup – Top four teams from Metropolitan Junior League Div.1

Junior Representative Player: (includes GST) -

مرماد	nment Player: (includes CST)	
	TOTAL LEVY	\$800.00
٠	Representative Levy Instalment Two - Due 30 th April 2024	\$325.00
٠	Representative Levy Instalment One - Due 29 th February 2024	\$325.00
٠	Selection acceptance fee–Non-refundable - Due within 5 days of team announcements	

Development Player: (includes GST)

٠	Selection acceptance fee- Non-refundable & due within 5 days of team announcements	\$150.00
٠	Representative Levy Instalment due 29 th February 2024	\$250.00
	TOTAL LEVY	\$400.00

Representative Unforms:

All selected Players are required to purchase representative shorts, warm-up top, reversible training singlet and Hoodie (if they do not already have these items). Other uniform items are optional.

Reversible Training Singlet	\$50.00	Warm Up Top	\$50.00
Shorts	\$50.00	Hoodie	\$65.00

Development Players are required to purchase the representative reversible training singlet and representative shorts. If promoted to any team, will be required to purchase a warm-up top and Hoodie.

Optional Items for purchase are:

Panther Socks \$15.00pp (Black or Teal) Other items and supporters gear can be purchased on the iAthletic Penrith Basketball Shop.

PAYMENT OF REPRESENTATIVE FEES:

- PDBA will provide an invoice for each player.
- Payments are made directly to the PDBA bank account by the due date.

NON-PAYMENT OF REPRESENTATIVE FEES:

- Non-payment of fees by the due date will result in the removal of the player from all representative programs and activities until payment is made.
- NO PAY-NO PLAY.
- Continued failure to meet the financial commitment will also result in removal from all P&DBA domestic programs.

*****Cases of genuine hardship and a request for a payment plan will be considered if in writing to the Representative Program Manager at the time of selection and VIA EMAIL to participation@penrithbasketball.net

No last-minute requests after the Invoice due date will be considered.